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OIL SPILL ICS ROSTER – LEADERSHIP 2016 
 

ORGANIZATIONAL 
ELEMENT 

ICS POSITION TITLE SOURCE TITLE NAME OFFICE 
PHONE 

HOME 
PHONE 

CELL 
PHONE 

EMAIL 

Incident Command State On-Scene Coordinator (SOSC) RI DEM 
Administrator 
Emergency Response 

Ball, James  222-1360 
ext. 7129 

  james.ball@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Director 
Office of the Director 

Coit, Janet 222-2771   janet.coit@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM  
Assistant Director 
Air, Waste & Compliance 

Gray, Terrence 222-4700 
ext. 7100 

  terry.gray@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Public Information Officer RI DEM 

Director 
Communications & Media Relations 

Mastrati, Gail 222-4700 
ext. 2402 

  Gail.mastrati@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Regulatory Coordination & Public Info 
Customer & Technical Assistance 

Epstein, Thomas 222-6822 
ext. 7501 

  thomas.epstein@dem.ri.gov 
 

  RI DEM 
Chief 
Customer & Customer Assistance 

Gagnon, Ronald 222-6822 
ext. 7500 

  ron.gagnon@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Assistant to the Director/Operations 
Office of the Director 

Maguire, Rayna 222-2771   rayna.maguire@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Safety Officer RI DEM 

State Site Clean-up 
Waste Management 

Crawford, Jeffrey 222-2797 
ext.7102 

  jeff.crawford@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM  
Environmental Scientist/Waste 
Compliance & Inspection 

Hassett, John  222-1360 
ext. 7035 

  john.hassett@dem.ri.gov 
 

        
  

Liaison Officer 
RI DEM 
Environmental Protection 
Office of the Director 

Stone, Elizabeth 222-4700 
ext. 2422 

  elizabeth.stone@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Scientific Support NBEP, RI DEM 

Supervising Environmental 
Scientist/Narr. Bay Estuary Program 
Water Resources 

Deacutis, Christopher 222-4700 
ext. 7270 

  deacutis@gso.uri.edu 

        
 NRDA Coordinator RI DEM 

Associate Director 
Natural Resources 

Mouradjian, Larry 222-4700 
ext. 2414 

  larry.mouradjian@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Deputy Chief, Marine Fisheries 
Fish & Wildlife 

Gibson, Mark 423-1935   mark.gibson@dem.ri.gov 
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  RI DEM 
Legal Consul 
Legal Services 

Kay, Mary 222-6607 
Ext: 2304 

  Mary.kay@dem.ri.gov 

 Legal Investigation Officer RI DEM 
Criminal Investigation 

Mcilmail, Jack 222-1981 
 

  john.mcilmail@dem.ri.gov 

        
Operation Section Operations Chief RI DEM 

Emergency Response 
Campbell, Thomas 222-1360 

ext. 7128 
  thomas.campbell@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM  
Assistant Director 
Air, Waste & Compliance 

Gray, Terrence 222-4700 
ext. 7100 

  terry.gray@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Chief 
Waste Management 

Hellested, Leo 222-2797 
ext. 7502 

  leo.hellested@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Air Compliance 
Compliance & Inspection 

John, Christopher 222-1360 
ext. 7023 

  chris.john@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Waste Facilities 
Waste Management 

Grandchamp, Laurie 222-2797 
ext. 7143 

  laurie.grandchamp@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Air Operations Director [External Agency]      
        
 Technical Assistant RI DEM 

Administration 
Emergency Response 

DeBritto, Lynne 222-1360 
ext. 7506 

  lynne.debritto@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Administration 
Policy & Administration 

Maguire, Rayna 222-4700 
ext. 2409 

  rayna.maguire@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Regulatory Coordination & Public Info 
Customer & Technical Assistance 

DeCosta, Leanne 222-6822 
ext. 7218 

  leanne.decosta@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Recovery Branch Director RI DEM 

Underground Storage Tank 
Waste Management 

Gillen, Kevin 222-2797 
ext. 7116 

  kevin.gillen@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Oil & Hazmat Specialist II 
Emergency Response 

Leo, John  222-1360 
ext. 7127 

  john.leo@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Oil & Hazmat Specialist II 
Emergency Response 
 

Campbell, Thomas 222-1360 
ext. 7128 

  thomas.campbell@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Law Enforcement Supervisor RI DEM 

Chief 
Law Enforcement 

Hoxsie, Dean 222-1980   dean.hoxsie@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Deputy Chief 
Law Enforcement 

Blanchard, Kurt  222-2284    

        



Oil Spill ICS Roster – Leadership  RI DEM ERP 6-2-3, p. 3 

 Wildlife Branch Director RI DEM 
Chief 
Fish & Wildlife 

Ballou, Robert 423-1926   robert.ballou@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Damage Assessment  

Survey/Sampling Branch Director 
RI DEM 
Assoc. Super. Engineer/Superfund 
NPL Program 
Waste Management 
 

Destefano, Matthew  222-2797 
ext. 7141 

  matthew.destefano@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Assoc. Super.  Engineer/Site 
Remediation 
Waste Management 

Owens, Kelly  222-2797 
ext. 7108 

  kelly.owens@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Environ. Engineer/UST 
Waste Management 

Gillen, Kevin 222-2797 
ext. 7116 

  kevin.gillen@dem.ri.gov 

        
Planning Section Planning Chief RI DEM 

Chief 
Forest Environment 

Sparks, Cathy 647 3367   catherine.sparks@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Chief 
Compliance & Inspection 

Chopy, David 222-1360 
ext. 7400 

  david.chopy@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Assistant Director 
Water Resources 

Good, Alicia 222-4700 
ext. 7214 

  alicia.good@dem.ri.gov 

        
 Human Resource Specialist RI DEM 

Administrator 
Human Resources 

Pysz, Paul 222-2774 
ext. 4600 

  ppysz@dot.ri.gov 

        
 Legal Specialist RI DEM 

Legal Counsel 
Legal Services 

Kay, Mary 222-6607 
ext. 2304 

  mary.kay@dem.ri.gov 

        
Logistics Section Logistic Section Chief RI DEM 

Chief 
Parks & Recreation 

Paquette, Robert 884-2010   robert.paquette@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM, Pawtuxet Supply Depot 
Senior Reconciliation Clerk 
Parks & Recreation 

Paliotta, Carmino 781-1571   carmino.paliotta@dem.ri.gov 

        
Finance 

Administration 
Section 

Finance Administration Chief RI DEM 
Assistant Director 
Policy & Administration 

Maguire, Terrence 222-6825 
ext. 4902 

  terrence.maguire@dem.ri.gov 

  RI DEM 
Management Services 

Keller, Lynne 222-6825 
ext:4901 

  Lynne.keller@dem.ri.gov 
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